1. General description
1.1 SmartMX CMOS18 features
The CMOS18 SmartMX family members are a modular set of devices featuring:
• 10 KB to 72 KB EEPROM
• 96 KB to 160 KB user ROM
• 4608 B RAM
• High-performance secure Public Key Infrastructure (PKI) coprocessor (RSA, ECC)
• Secure dual/triple-DES coprocessor

[1] In extended Class B (Class BE) operation mode (targeted for battery powered applications), Class C is not
supported.
5. Ordering information
Table 2. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VDD supply voltage Class A: 5 V range 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Class B: 3 V range 2.7 3.0 3.3 V
Class BE: 3 V range [1] 2.2 3.0 3.3 V
Class C: 1.8 V range 1.62 1.8 1.98 V
EEPROM
tret retention time Tamb = +55 °C 20 - - years
Nendu(W) write endurance under all operating
conditions
- 5 × 105 - cycles
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P5CD009EV4 MOB4 contactless chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, module thickness 320 μm)
SOT500-2
P5CD072EV4
P5CC009EV0 PCM1.1 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, 8-contact)
SOT658-1
P5CC072EV0
P5CC009EVD Pd-PCM1.1 palladium plated contact chip card module
(super 35 mm tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658-1
P5CC072EVD
P5CD009EV0 PDM1.1 dual interface chip card module (super 35 mm
tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658-3
P5CD009EV1 PDM1.1 dual interface chip card module (plug-in type;
super 35 mm tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658-3
P5CD072EV1
P5CD009EVD Pd-PDM1.1 palladium plated dual interface chip card module
(super 35 mm tape format, 8-contact)
SOT658-3
P5CD072EVD
P5Cx009_P5Cx072_FAM_SDS_1 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
PUBLIC
Rev. 01 — 5 February 2010
181610 10 of 21
NXP Semiconductors P5Cx009/P5Cx072
Secure triple, dual and contact PKI smart card controller
P5CD009ETS SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT266-1
P5CC072ETS
P5CT072ETS
Table 3. Ordering information  …continued
Type number Package
Name Description Version
Table 4. Feature table
Product
type
EEPROM
[KB]
User
ROM
[KB]
Total
RAM
[KB]
CXRAM
[KB]
FXRAM
[KB]
Coprocessor USB ISO/IEC 7816
IO pads
Interface
optionFameXE DES AES
P5CC009 10 96 4 3 1.25 yes yes no no 1 contact
P5CD009 12 96 4 3 1.25 yes yes no no 1 dual
P5CC072 72 160 4 3 1.25 yes yes yes no 3 contact interface
P5CD072 72 160 4 3 1.25 yes yes no no 3 dual interface
P5CT072 72 160 4 3 1.25 yes yes yes yes 3 dual interface
xxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx x xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxx xxx xxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxx xx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx